From	this,	it	can	be	calculated	that	Lingnan	Holdings	discounted	the	minimum	lease	payments
at	the	date	of	initial	execution	of	the	new	CAS21	as	shown	in	Table	2.

Table	2.	Discount	table	of	minimum	lease	payments	of	Lingnan	Holdings	in	2020	(unit:
RMB10,000)

number	of	years	 Operating	lease
payments

discount	rate	 current	value

First	year	 1745.02	 3.85%	 1680.33
Second	year	 1766.76	 3.85%	 1638.19
Third	year	 1776.39	 3.85%	 1586.06
Fourth	year	 1678.62	 3.85%	 1443.20
Fifth	year	 1678.62	 3.85%	 1389.70
total	 8645.41	 	 7737.47

As	 can	 be	 seen	 from	 the	 above	 table,	 the	 amount	 capitalized	 under	 the	 operating	 lease	 of
Lingnan	 Holdings	 was	 RMB77,3747	 million,	 and	 the	 right‐of‐use	 assets	 and	 right‐of‐use
liabilities	of	RMB77,3747	million	should	be	recognized	simultaneously	in	accordance	with	the
new	lease	criteria.	The	specific	entry	is	as	follows	(unit:	ten	thousand	yuan):

Dr:	Right‐of‐use	assets		7737.47
Cr:	Lease	liability		7737.47

Table	3.	Balance	sheet	differences	of	Lingnan	Holdings	at	the	beginning	of	2020	under	the

new	and	old	standards

Report	item	 Before	adjustment Adjustments
After

adjustment
Amplitude	of
fluctuation

Current	assets	 191,472.87	 	 191,472.87

Non‐current	assets	 160,395.08	 7,737.47	 168,132.55	 4.82%
Total	assets	 351,867.95	 7,737.47	 359,605.42	 2.20%

Current	liabilities	 102,273.97	 1,680.33	 103,954.30	 1.64%
Of	which:	lease	liabilities
due	within	one	year

	 1,680.33	 1,680.33

Non‐current	liabilities	 10,797.46	 6,057.14	 16,854.60	 56.10%
Of	which:	lease	liabilities	 	 6,057.14	 6,057.14

Total	liabilities	 113,071.43	 7,737.47	 120,808.90	 6.84%
Owner's	equity	 238,796.52	 	 238,796.52

Total	liabilities	and	owners'
equity

351,867.95	 7,737.47	 359,605.42	 2.20%

Scientific	Journal	of	Economics	and	Management	Research																																																																							Volume	5	Issue	4,	2023

	ISSN:	2688‐9323

164

Under	the	new	lease	criteria,	right‐of‐use	assets	are	classified	as	non‐current	assets,	and	lease
liabilities	are	classified	as	lease	liabilities	due	within	one	year	and	lease	liabilities	due	for	more
than	one	year	based	on	the	length	of	the	lease	term,	which	are	reflected	under	current	liabilities